DME/6904/2024-H1 1/428257/2025

PROCEEDINGS OF THE JOINT DIRECTOR(G) OF MEDICAL
EDUCATION, KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Medical Education Services-Estt-Final Seniority List of Anaesthesia
Technicians - orders issued-reg.

Read: Provisional Seniority list of Anaesthesia Technicians published as
on 01.06.2025

Order No. H1/6904/ 2024/DME Dated: 26-12-2025
The Provisional Seniority List of Anaesthesia Technicians as per reference
18t cited was published and circulated among the incumbents through
Principals concerned for filing objections, if any. The objections on the
Provisional Seniority list of Anaesthesia Technicians received are solved
out. The Seniority List of Anaesthesia Technicians as on 01.06.2025 is
finalized as appended in this order.

Dr.Anupamkumar T V.
JOINT DIRECTOR (GENERAL)

1. The Principal , Govt.Medical College /Dental College,
Copy Thiruvananthapuram/Kollam/ Alappuzha/Konni/
to: Alappuzha/Kottayam/Ernakulam/Thrissur/Kozhikode/
Manjeri/ Kasargod/Kannur.

2. The Director, Regional Institute of Ophthalmology,
Thiruvananthapuram.

3. File

Signed by
Dr TV Anupam Kumar
Date: 26-12-2025 16:47:54
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Final Seniority List of Anaesthesia Technicians (Grd: 11)under Medical Education Services as on

01.06.2025

Date of En Date of
tryin  declarat

MES ion
Sl. Name Advice Dateof Qualifi A as " of _ Present Remarks
No. date Birth cation 'nues efs probatio Station
ia Technic n
ian/ Theat
re Technic
ian
Syam 05.05. MC
Kumar S 20.11.2008 1979 SSLC 22.12.2008 22.12.2010 Konni
SSLC,
National
Trade Retired
2 BijuPK 20.11.2008 210928 Certificate  22.12.2008 22.12.2010 i\fc on
(Instument PY" 31102025
Mechanic), B
Sc Botany
Roymon 20.05. MC
3 M] 02.12.2008 1971 SSLC 21.12.2008 24.12.2010 Ter
4 BindhuV ~ 16.03.2009 13.01. SSLC 02.04.2009 02.04.2011 McC
1971 Tsr
5 Anilkumar K 26.06.2009 10.04. SSLC 03.08.2009 03.08.2011 MCH
1971 Tvm
6 BaskaranP 23.04.2010 14.05. SSLC 21.05.2010 29.05.2012 MC
1974 Ktm
Vijeesh 02.04. MC
7 AV 23.04.2010 1980 SSLC 19.05.2010 19.05.2012 Fkm
SSLC,
VHSE
(Maintenanc
. 29.12. e and MC
8 Tissy PG 23.04.2010 1973 operation 19.05.2010 19.05.2012 Ktm
of
Biomedical
equipments)
. 29.05. GMC
9 Jisha AP 23.04.2010 1974 SSLC 22.05.2010 22.05.2012 Ekm
10 Albi S 26.11.2010 06.05. PDC, TTI 15.12.2010 15.12.2012 MCH
1976 Tvm
11 ShiniVM  12.03.2013 2199'32' SSLC 06.04.2013 06.04.2015 Mcelr\fa“]

Integrated
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from
CAPE
and regul

G3O4(31\;[SZ)O§§ SSLC, HSE e dos
. , er order
12 AparnaKG / H&FWD 012925(; (Science),  17.12.2013 24.04.2017 G"l{:[r ¢ PNO.
Dt:11.02.20 DOTT GO(Ms)
22 No. 343/2
022/
H& FWD
Dt:11.02.2

022

Integrated
from CAP
E and reg
GO(MS)No. ularized a
.. 22172018/ SSLC, HSE s per orde
13 Ccfl‘:;‘jrl:; H& F WD 1159'23‘ (Science), 17122013 15.03.2016 1\;[53: r No.
Dt:30.11.20 DOTT GOMS)
18 No. 221/2
018/H& F
W D Dt:30

11.2018

Integrated
from
Cochin
Cooper
ative
Medical C
ollege
.90/2018/ SSLC, e and

Sujith H 30.05. .
Plustwo, 17.12.2013 3.2.2016 regularize
&FWD Dat 1988 Al
Kumar BB & 00 DOTAT PY' dasperG

OMs)N
28.05.2018 0.90/
2018/H &
FWD
Dated:
28.09.
2018
Absorbed
to govt.
service on
the
basis of
15 Hon'ble K
AT IN
OA(EKM
)
1971/
2017 and
accomod
ated for
the vacant
post of an

G.O(Ms)No

14
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Go.(Rt.)No.
337

Mithra KR /2022/Hée 0149'(8’2'

FW D Dt:11

.02.2022

. 29.05.
16 VinithaV 31032017 oo
. 31.03. 15.05.
17 Sujas 2017 1987
. . 31.03. 30.05.
18 Anila M Raj 2017 1988

SSLC, HSE, D
OTAT

SSL.C
Plus Two,
BSc
Chemistry, D
oTT

SSLC,
Plus Two , D
OTT

SSLC, PLUS
Two ,
Diploma in D
OTT

01.04.2014 03.09.2016

04.04.2017 04.04.2019

04.04.
2017

04.04.
2019

04.04.2017 04.04.2019

MCH
Tsr

MC
Alpy

MCH
Tvm

MCH
Tvm

1/428259/2025

aesthesia t
echnician
as per Go.
(Rt.)No.62
7/2021/H
&FWD Da
ted:

03.0 3.
2021

w.ef
01.04.
2014 .
Integrated
into MES
a s junior
most as o
n

01.04.
2014

Absorbed
from ESIC
as Theatre
Technician
Grade Il
to MES as
per G.O.(
Ms)No.19
4/2019/
H&FWD
Date d:26.
12.2019

Absorbed
from ESIC
as Theatre
Technicia
n Grade II
to MES as
per G.O.(
Ms)No. 19
4/2019/
H&FWD
Dated:26.
12.2019

Absorbed
from ESIC
as Theatre
Technician
Grade II
to MES as
per G.O.(
Ms)No.194
/2019/

H&FWD
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

26

2

N

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Sharath S

Nisha L

Shyja V V

Shabitha A A

Shafeena AT
Bhagyasre e C
C

Prakash Tha
nkappan

Ayana Ma hes
h

Shinija Leksh
miP A

Jijitha Gopida
sK

Neethu M K

Reshma K

Nikhila A

Midhun K]

Mohammed
Afsal C

Aswathy T

Ramisha P

Aneesh CR

Malavika B

Sabitha SL

Aseem S

04.10.2021

04.10.2021

04.10.2021

04.10.2021

04.10.2021

04.10.2021
04.10.2021
04.10.2021

04.10.2021

04.10.2021

04.10.2021

04.10.2021

04.10.2021
04.10.2021

04.10.2021

04.10.2021

4/10/2021

04.10.2021

09.02.2022

09.02.2022

09.02.2022

29.03.
1995

31.12.
1993

28.05.
1994

07.04.
1995

02.04.
1996

19.11.
1996
10.02.
1991
20.08.
1996

01.08.
1991

29.04.
1997

12.05.
1996

16.11.
1996

22.12.
2021

08.06.
1992

19.02.
1996

21.05.
1996

30.05.199
7

23.08.
1994

24.11.
1988

20.05.
1994

22.03.
1993

05.04.

SSLC,
Plus two,
DOTAT
Plus two,
DO TAT

SSLC,
Plus two,
DOTAT

DOTAT

SSLC,
Plus two
DOTAT

DOTAT

Plus two,
DOTAT

DOTAT

Plus two,
DOTAT

SSLC,
Plus two,
DOTAT

DOTAT

SSLC,
Plus Two,
DOTAT

DOTAT

SSLC, VHSE,
DOTT

SSLC, VHSE,
DOTAT

SSLC,
Plus two,
DOTAT

DOTAT

SSLC,
VHSE,
DOTAT
SSLC,
Plus two
(Science),
DOTT

DOTAT

DOTAT

Plus two,

20.12.2021

20.02.2021

21.12.2021

22.12.2021

18.12.2021

20.12.2021
21.12.2021
17.12.2021

17.12.2021

17.12.2021

24.12.2021

22.01.2022

22.12.2023
22.01.2022

22.12.2021

17.12.2021

12/18,/2021

17.12.2021

23.03.2022

23.03.2022

24.03.2022

24.02.2024

29.01.2024

21.12.2023

22.12.2023

18.12.2023

14.01.2024
21.12.2023
17.12.2023

17.12.2023

17.12.2023

24.12.2023

18.12.2023

22.12.2023
22.01.2024

22.12.2023

17.12.2023

2/17/2024

16.12.2023

23.03.2024

23.03.2024

24.03.2024
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Dt:26.12.
2019

MC
Manjeri

MC
Alpy

MCH
Tsr

MC
Tsr

MC
Manjeri

MCH
Kkd
RIO,
Tvm

MC
Ktm

MCH

Tvm

MC
Ekm

MC
Kkd

MCH
Tsr

MC
Tsr
MCH
Tsr
MC
Manjeri

MC
Konni

MCH Kk
d

MCH
Klm

GMC
Ekm

MCH
Tvm
MC
Ktm
MCH
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40
41

4

N

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

5

N

58

Bimitha M B
Muswadhiqu

eV

Aboobakker
Siddik P

Nidhin D

Greeshma R

Githin Thamp
i

Arafath P P

Jibin Joseph

Syamjith S N

Ashique C
JiniMG
Vijinlal E
Yamuna K B
Binsha S

Amrutha M P
Neethu S P

Bijitha N
Athira S

Thampatty

Akhil
Pavanan

09.02.2022
09.02.2022

04.05.2022

04.05.2022

04.05.2022

04.05.2022

04.05.2022

04.05.2022

04.05.2022

04.05.2022

04.05.2022

16.06.2022

16.06.2022

05.08.2022

05.08.2022

04.01.2023

4/27/2024

11.07.2024

07.09.2024

1994
03.08.

1994

16.12.1
996

22.02.
1997

11.05.
1998

24.01.
1989

04.05.
1997

01.11.1
991

20.05.
1987

17.05.
1996

07.05.
1988

13.05.
1995

13.04.
1988
18.03.
1992

30.09.
1991

27.04.
1994

31.05.
1987

02.07.
1992

10.03.
1995

DOTAT
DOTAT

SSLC,
Plus two,
DOTAT

Plus Two,
DOTAT

SSLC,
Plus two,
DOTAT

DOTAT

SSLC,
Plus two,
DOTAT

SSLC,
Plus two,
DOTT

SSLC
PLUS Two ,
DOTT

DOTAT

SSLC,
VHSE,
DOTAT
SSLC,
Plus Two,
DOTAT
Plus Two,
DOTAT
Plus Two,
DOTAT
SSLC,
Plus Two,
DOTAT
SSLC,
DOTT

SSLC
Plus Two,
DOTT

DOTAT

DOTAT

17.06.2022
20.06.2022

22.06.2022

20.06.2022

18.06.2022

24.06.2022

18.06.2022

23.06.2022

20.06.2022

20.06.2022

20.06.2022

18.07.2022

14.07.2022

05.09.2022

12.09.2022

03.02.2023

10/6/2024

14.08.2024

24.10.2024
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17.06.2024 Kolla m

MCH
20.06.2024 Kikd
22.06.2024 MFS_I
MCH
20.06.2024 Kollam
18.06.2024 1,\;[;:
MC
24.06.2024 Ktm
18.06.2024 N}(;:i
23.06.2024 1,}/[5?
20.06.2024 MCH
Tvm
MCH
20.06.2024 Kikd
MC
19.06.2024 Klm
18.07.2024 I\ZIFS{
MCH
08.08.2024 Kollam
MCH
05.09.2024 Kollam
MCH
12.09.2024 Kikd
03.022025 MCH
Tvm
Probation MC
not declare
d Kasargod
probation
not declare MC
Ktm
d
probation MC
not declare K
tm

d
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Dr.Anupamkumar T V.
JOINT DIRECTOR (GENERAL)
Date : 26-12-2025

Signed by
Dr TV Anupam Kumar
Date: 26-12-2025 16:48:42




